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University: Open University of Cyprus 

Surname: Koumas 

Name: Emmanouil 

Rank: Adjunct Lecturer 

Faculty: Economics and Management 

Department: Police Studies 

Scientific Domain: * History of the Republic of Cyprus 

* Field of Specialization 
 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title 

PhD 2008 University of Athens History and Archaeology Greek Foreign Policy and the 
Security Problem in South-
eastern Europe, 1933-1936 

MSc 2007 LSE International History Britain and the Balkan Entente 
during the Ethiopian Crisis, 1935-

1936 

MA 2005 University of Athens History and Archaeology Greece and the Disarmament 
Conference, 1932-1934 

BA 2002 University of Athens History and Archaeology  

 

Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent 

Period of employment 
Employer Location Position 

From To 

September 2014 today Hellenic-American 
Educational Foundation 

Athens IBDP History teacher  
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October 2019 July 2020 Hellenic Open University Athens Adjunct lecturer 

February 2019 July 2019 Panteion University Athens Special scientist 

 
 
 

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other 
five (5) selected –(max total 10) 

Ref. 
Num
ber 

Year Title Other authors Journal and 
Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 Under 
publication 

World War – Cold War: Greek 
Foreign Policy, 1936-1949 

 Papadopoulos   

2 2020 «Beyond the Bi-Polar World: 
Greece’s Relations with China, Israel, 

and Africa, 1967-1973» 

Dionysios Chourchoulis – 
Tasos Panoutsopoulos 

A. Klapsis, 
C. Arvanitopoulos, 

E. Hatzivassiliou and 
E. G. H. Pedaliu 

(eds.), Revisiting the 
Greek Colonels: A 

Case Study of 
Southern European 
Dictatorships – the 

International 
Dimension, Abingdon: 

Routledge 

 71-83 

3 2019 The National Schism Antonis Klapsis E Kathimerini  99 

4 2017 «Cold War Dilemmas, Superpower 
Influence, and Regional Interests: 

Greece and the Palestinian Question, 
1947-49» 

 Journal of Cold War 
Studies 

19:1 99-124 

5 2016 «Greek Policy in the Levant and the 
Greek Community of Alexandria, 

1947-1961» 

 A. Yiangou, G. 
Kazamias and R. 

Holland (eds.), The 
Greeks and the British 
in the Levant, 1800-

1960s: Between 
Empires and Nations, 

 203-
215 
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London: Routledge – 
British School of 

Athens 

6 2015 «Cyprus and the Arab-Israeli Conflict, 
1967-1973» 

 G. Kazamias and G. 
Antoniou (eds.), 

Historical Perspectives 
on Cypriot-Jewish 
Relations, Nicosia: 

Department of History 
and Archaeology, 

University of Cyprus 
and Embassy of Israel 

in Cyprus 

 50-66 

7 2012 Small States, Collective Security, 
League of Nations: Greece and the 
Disarmament Problem, 1919-1934 

 Nicosia: University of 
Cyprus Press 

 336 

8 2012 Georgios Kafantaris  Athens: The Hellenic 
Parliament Foundation 

for Parliamentarism 
and Democracy 

 330 

9 2011 «Patterns of the Future? British 
Mediterranean Strategy and the 
Choice between Alexandria and 

Cyprus, 1935-1938» 

 International History 
Review 

33:3 489-
500 

10 2010 Greek Foreign Policy and the 
Security Problem in South-eastern 

Europe, 1933-1936 

 Sideris   

 

 

 

 

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.  
(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 

1      

2      
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3      

4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      

*Specify venue, geographic location etc 
  

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  
(max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1 2012-2015 «Greece between the end of the Second 
World War and the Height of the Cold War, 

1945-1961: International Relations and 
Domestic Developments» 

THALIS – University of 
Macedonia 

Researcher 

2 2010-2011 «Foreign and European Policy» Jean Monnet Center of 
Excellence, Department of 
Political Science and Public 
Administration, University of 

Athens 

Researcher 

3     

4     

5     

6     

7     

8     

9     

10     

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 
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Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent  

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 

1     

2     

3     

4     

5     

 
 
 
 
 
 

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1 2013 «Eleni and Panos Psimenos» Award for the book 
Small States, Collective Security, League of 

Nations: Greece and the Disarmament Problem, 
1919-1934, Nicosia: University of Cyprus Press, 

2012. 

Academy of Athens 

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    
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Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 

Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Key Activities: 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

 

 

 

 

 


