**FORM NUM: 500.1.03** 

## **Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV**

University:	Open University of Cyprus
Surname:	Koumas
Name:	Emmanouil
Rank:	Adjunct Lecturer
Faculty:	Economics and Management
Department:	Police Studies
Scientific Domain: *	History of the Republic of Cyprus

<sup>\*</sup> Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)					
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title	
PhD	2008	University of Athens	History and Archaeology	Greek Foreign Policy and the Security Problem in South- eastern Europe, 1933-1936	
MSc	2007	LSE	International History	Britain and the Balkan Entente during the Ethiopian Crisis, 1935-1936	
MA	2005	University of Athens	History and Archaeology	Greece and the Disarmament Conference, 1932-1934	
ВА	2002	University of Athens	History and Archaeology		

Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent					
Period of employment				Docition	
From	То	Employer	Location	Position	
September 2014	today	Hellenic-American Educational Foundation	Athens	IBDP History teacher	

October 2019	July 2020	Hellenic Open University	Athens	Adjunct lecturer
February 2019	July 2019	Panteion University	Athens	Special scientist

			ected –(max total 10)			
Ref. Num ber	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	Under publication	World War – Cold War: Greek Foreign Policy, 1936-1949		Papadopoulos		
2	2020	«Beyond the Bi-Polar World: Greece's Relations with China, Israel, and Africa, 1967-1973»	Dionysios Chourchoulis – Tasos Panoutsopoulos	A. Klapsis, C. Arvanitopoulos, E. Hatzivassiliou and E. G. H. Pedaliu (eds.), Revisiting the Greek Colonels: A Case Study of Southern European Dictatorships – the International Dimension, Abingdon: Routledge		71-83
3	2019	The National Schism	Antonis Klapsis	E Kathimerini		99
4	2017	«Cold War Dilemmas, Superpower Influence, and Regional Interests: Greece and the Palestinian Question, 1947-49»		Journal of Cold War Studies	19:1	99-124
5	2016	«Greek Policy in the Levant and the Greek Community of Alexandria, 1947-1961»		A. Yiangou, G. Kazamias and R. Holland (eds.), The Greeks and the British in the Levant, 1800- 1960s: Between Empires and Nations,		203- 215

			London: Routledge – British School of Athens	
6	2015	«Cyprus and the Arab-Israeli Conflict, 1967-1973»	G. Kazamias and G. Antoniou (eds.), Historical Perspectives on Cypriot-Jewish Relations, Nicosia: Department of History and Archaeology, University of Cyprus and Embassy of Israel in Cyprus	50-66
7	2012	Small States, Collective Security, League of Nations: Greece and the Disarmament Problem, 1919-1934	Nicosia: University of Cyprus Press	336
8	2012	Georgios Kafantaris	Athens: The Hellenic Parliament Foundation for Parliamentarism and Democracy	330
9	2011	«Patterns of the Future? British Mediterranean Strategy and the Choice between Alexandria and Cyprus, 1935-1938»	International History 33:3 Review	489- 500
10	2010	Greek Foreign Policy and the Security Problem in South-eastern Europe, 1933-1936	Sideris	

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition
1					
2					

3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			

<sup>\*</sup>Specify venue, geographic location etc

	Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*		
1	2012-2015	«Greece between the end of the Second World War and the Height of the Cold War, 1945-1961: International Relations and Domestic Developments»	THALIS – University of Macedonia	Researcher		
2	2010-2011	«Foreign and European Policy»	Jean Monnet Center of Excellence, Department of Political Science and Public Administration, University of Athens	Researcher		
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

	Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  List the five (5) more recent				
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities	
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					

Awards	Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:			
1	2013	«Eleni and Panos Psimenos» Award for the book Small States, Collective Security, League of Nations: Greece and the Disarmament Problem, 1919-1934, Nicosia: University of Cyprus Press, 2012.	Academy of Athens			
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)				
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:	
1				
2				
3				
4				
5				
6				
7				
8				
9				
10				